
Name of 
restaurant/business:

Do you recycle at your 
establishment? 

If you do not recycle at 
your establishment, 
what are the reasons? 
(Check all that apply.)

What would you 
recommend the City 
do to increase 
recycling in Newton 
food establishments?

Your name and 
position: 

Best phone contact: Preferred email: What is the best way 
to contact you?

What are the best 
times to contact you 
by phone?

Barrys Village Deli Yes, my waste hauler 
provides a recycling 
cart/dumpster

Lisa Rodman 6175279773 larodman@comcast.net Email

BC Dining Services Yes, my waste hauler 
provides a recycling 
cart/dumpster

Bettina's Bakery No It adds more work., It 
would be an added 
cost.

Force landlord to 
provide recycling

Bettina Scemama 7814593042 bwscemama@gmail.com Email Afternoons

Bianca Yes, my waste hauler 
provides a recycling 
cart/dumpster

I don't have space for 
recycling dumpster or 
cart., We use shared 
receptacles with other 
businesses in the 
shopping center. Our 
recycling options are 
limited

Mary Lawton 8575768300 mary@cushmanconcepts.com Email

Brewers Coalition 
(currently closed)
Brueggers Bagels No I don't have space for 

recycling dumpster or 
cart.

general manager 6179649508 3703@brueggers.com Email Mornings, 
Afternoons

Care-one at Newton Yes, my waste hauler 
provides a recycling 
cart/dumpster

Brett Sherman  
Culinary Director

(617)831-2720 bsherman@care-one.com Phone Mornings

Carroll Center 
School for the Blind

Yes, my waste hauler 
provides a recycling 
cart/dumpster

N.A. Supply appropriate 
bins for disposal.

David Oliva 781-820-7011 carrollcenter@glendalediningservices.com Email Mornings

Charles River Country 
Club

Yes, my waste hauler 
provides a recycling 
cart/dumpster

Kevin Shepple CFO 617-332-1320 kshepple@charlesrivercc.org Email Mornings

Cuisine Chez Vous 
Inc.

Yes, I take materials to 
recycle at home or at 
a recycling center

Fiona Casey 16175763652 fcasey@cuisinechezvous.com Email Afternoons

Depot Coffee shop Yes, I take materials to 
recycle at home or at 
a recycling center

Henry la owner 6173329075 delicate.nuf@gmail.com Email

DUMPLING HOUSE Yes, I take materials to 
recycle at home or at 
a recycling center

It would be very helpful 
if the City an 
established a recycling 
center in the City of 
Newton for free 
recycling waste 
dropoff

Andrea Kor, 
manager

857-222-8726 dumplinghousenewton@gmail.com Email E-main contact 
please

Dunn Gaherin's Yes, my waste hauler 
provides a recycling 
cart/dumpster

seana gaherin 6177757014 sgaherin@aol.com Email Mornings

Ellana's Kitchen & 
more

Yes, I take materials to 
recycle at home or at 
a recycling center

Offer free service Miguel Contessi / 
Owner

781-472-0495 ellanaskitchen@hotmail.com Email Mornings

Farmstead Table Yes, my waste hauler 
provides a recycling 
cart/dumpster

It would be an added 
cost.

Implement a city wide 
program with bins

Finagle A Bagel 
(Business closed on 
December 5th, 2021)

Yes, my waste hauler 
provides a recycling 
cart/dumpster

NA NA Rosane Prior 16177918762 rosane@finagleonline.com Email Mornings

Fiorella's Yes, my waste hauler 
provides a recycling 
cart/dumpster

source reliable 
recycling company that 
can pick up multiple 
times a week

Remon Owner 6175930306 remon@fiorellas.com Email Mornings

Flora's Wine Bar No Our provider does not 
offer recycling 
collection to the best 
of our knowledge.

Offer pickup! Andrew Li - Owner 6178510499 andrew@floraswinebar.com Email Afternoons

Four spoons No No recycling dumpster APIRAK 
CHUENPRAPA

6178933516 m.chuenprapa@gmail.com Email Afternoons

Frank Pepes Yes, my waste hauler 
provides a recycling 
cart/dumpster

Casey Naughton/ 
GM

6173529811 cnaughton@pepespizzeria.com Email Mornings

George Howell Coffee Yes, my waste hauler 
provides a recycling 
cart/dumpster

Danielle Bizier 
Manager

617-332-6886 dbizier@georgehowellcoffee.com Email Afternoons

Grape leaf A 
Mediterranean grille

Yes, my waste hauler 
provides a recycling 
cart/dumpster

Philip Emmanuel 6178773939 PHIL@RENULAS.COM Email Mornings

Highland liquor & 
wine

Yes, my waste hauler 
provides a recycling 
cart/dumpster

Good Mike, manegar 6314954744 manoj_patel595@yahoo.com Email Afternoons

JCafe NA Timothy Cornely 5083412538 tcornely@jccgb.org Email Mornings

Johnny's Luncheonette Yes, my waste hauler 
provides a recycling 
cart/dumpster

Kay (Karen) 
Masterson - co-
owner

508-641-0878 mastersonkd@gmail.com Email Mornings



Judith’s Kitchen Yes, my waste hauler 
provides a recycling 
cart/dumpster

Judith Kalish, owner 6179169282 Judith@judiths-kitchen.com Email Afternoons, 
Evenings

Knottypine lunch Yes, I take materials to 
recycle at home or at 
a recycling center

I don't have space for 
recycling dumpster or 
cart., It would be an 
added cost.

Billy Kourtis owner 617 527-9864 bkourtis11@verizon.net Email Mornings, 
Afternoons

Lasell Village Yes, my waste hauler 
provides a recycling 
cart/dumpster

Legal Sea Foods No I don't have space for 
recycling dumpster or 
cart.

Longwood Cricket 
Club

Yes, my waste hauler 
provides a recycling 
cart/dumpster

Again
Encourage, develop 
and institute

Jay Hollen/ 
Executives Chef

617-731-2900 jhollen@longwoodcricket.com Email Afternoons

Mango Thai Cuisine No It would be an added 
cost.

Patricia 
Sukijthamapan

6172816657 psukijth@gmail.com Email Mornings

Manow Thai Kitchen No I don't have space for 
recycling dumpster or 
cart., It would be an 
added cost.

Waree 
Yimsiriwatthana  
Manager

6176428116 pearandputt@yahoo.com Email

MBL LLC - Tartufo 
Restaurant

Yes, my waste hauler 
provides a recycling 
cart/dumpster

Anna Mountzuris 19785001030 amountzuris@gmail.com Email Afternoons

Moldova Restaurant Yes, I take materials to 
recycle at home or at 
a recycling center

While the city provides 
recycling carts for 
residents, there is 
nothing for businesses. 
Restaurants go 
through a lot of 
cardboard, and 
residential carts are 
too small to fit enough 
of it. I wouldn't even 
mind dropping of 
cardboard to a local 
shared recycling 
dumpster that more 
businesses can use. 

Artur Andronic 8579301342 artur.andronic@tastemoldova.com Email Afternoons

Mount Alvernia 
Academy

Yes, my waste hauler 
provides a recycling 
cart/dumpster

Business Manager 617-379-5774 bmclaughlin@maa.school Email Mornings

O'Hara's and Paddys No I don't have space for 
recycling dumpster or 
cart.

the recycle plants can 
not handle what they 
get so the majority 
goes to a regular 
dump.

Karl O'Hara owner 6178283483 kohara@oharas.us Phone Mornings

OAK HILL PIZZA Yes, my waste hauler 
provides a recycling 
cart/dumpster

PROVIDE A 
DUMPSTER AND 
HAVE IT PICKED UP 
ON REGULAR PICK 
UP DAYS

POPI FIRAT, 
OWNER

6179647009 POPIFIRAT@GMAIL.COM Email Mornings

Olivia’s Bistro Yes, my waste hauler 
provides a recycling 
cart/dumpster

Make every 
establishment get a 
recycle dumpster 

Desmond Rushe. 
Owner/ operater 

7818586037 dessyrushe@gmail.com Phone Mornings

Otake Sushi Bistro Yes, my waste hauler 
provides a recycling 
cart/dumpster

Sheenyee 
Shao/owner 

6177923129 Sheenyeeshao@hotmail.com Email Afternoons

River st. Food mart Yes, I take materials to 
recycle at home or at 
a recycling center

No recommends Javed shaikh 6173680058 Cmjaved1@yahoo.com Email Afternoons

Rosenfelds Bagels Yes, my waste hauler 
provides a recycling 
cart/dumpster

michael@rosenfeldsbagels.com Email Evenings, Monday 
or Tuesdays early 
afternoon

Sandwich Works Yes, my waste hauler 
provides a recycling 
cart/dumpster

Have it be included 
with the City's regular 
pickups.

JEFFREY 
DEBONEE

6173326777 sandwichworks@gmail.com Email Afternoons

Shake Shack Yes, my waste hauler 
provides a recycling 
cart/dumpster

Brian Hickey 6176513406 bhickey@shakeshack.com Email Mornings, 
Afternoons

Showcase 
Superlux/Davio's

Yes, my waste hauler 
provides a recycling 
cart/dumpster

Showcase Superlux 
Management

617-658-5160 chestnuthill@national-amusements.com Email Afternoons

Sichuan Gourmet 
House

Yes, I take materials to 
recycle at home or at 
a recycling center

I don't have space for 
recycling dumpster or 
cart., It would be an 
added cost.

Provide the service 
free

Benjamin M Zhao 7819169030 benzhao@verizon.net Email Mornings

Sichuan Gourmet 
House

Yes, I take materials to 
recycle at home or at 
a recycling center

I don't have space for 
recycling dumpster or 
cart., It adds more 
work.

if township set up 
recycle center or drop 
cart and pick up, we 
will do it

Rong Meng, 
manager

7814729938 rongmeng@verizon.net Phone Afternoons

Stop & Shop Store 
#2421

Yes, my waste hauler 
provides a recycling 
cart/dumpster

Waste & Recycling 
Data Analyst

857-919-8712 Konstantine.Demetriades@aholddelhaizeusa.com Email Mornings

Sweet Tomatoes 
Pizza

Yes, my waste hauler 
provides a recycling 
cart/dumpster

The city should offer 
curbside recycling like 
do for the residents in 
Newton 

Hedy Jarras, Owner 617-558-0222 hedy@sweettomatoespizza.com Email Mornings, 
Afternoons



Sycamore Yes, my waste hauler 
provides a recycling 
cart/dumpster

Pay for this service 
and more restaurants 
will do it I suppose

David Punch, owner 6174705996 chefdavidpunch@gmail.com Phone Mornings

The Capital Grille Yes, my waste hauler 
provides a recycling 
cart/dumpster

Fernando Barriga 5089718298 Fbarriga@tcgdine.com Email Mornings

The Capital Grille Yes, my waste hauler 
provides a recycling 
cart/dumpster

Make it cost efficient Jeff Dixon 8572941964 jdixon@tcgdine.com Email Mornings

The farm grill No I don't have space for 
recycling dumpster or 
cart., It adds more 
work., It would be an 
added cost., 95% of 
my waist is covered in 
food sources and 
dressings to recycle 
everything needs to be 
clean

Owner 6178030317 Ialexi99@gmail.com Email Mornings

The Icing On The 
Cake custom cakes 

Yes, I take materials to 
recycle at home or at 
a recycling center

Paula Lutkevich- 
owner

617-969-1830 Cake@tiotc.net Email Afternoons

Thistle & Leek Yes, my waste hauler 
provides a recycling 
cart/dumpster

If the city provided 
recycling for 
commercial use or 
subsidized commercial 
recycling in some way 
that would have the 
biggest impact. It's an 
added cost that is 
difficult for restaurants 
to afford right now.

Kaitlyn Smith, Chef 
and Owner

6174070876 kate.smith@thistleandleek.com Phone Mornings

Whole Foods Market Yes, my waste hauler 
provides a recycling 
cart/dumpster

NA Provide recycling 
canisters.  

Jason Cardarelli, 
Store Team Leader

6179652070 jason.cardarelli@wholefoods.com Email Afternoons

Dominos pizza No It adds more work., It 
would be an added 
cost.

Celal Gokdag 617-586-9848 Yummypieinc@hotmail.com Email Afternoons

Yes, my waste hauler 
provides a recycling 
cart/dumpster

Set up, initial 
incentives and easy 
access 

Joe Carella, 
Executive Dir.

617-964-6203 Joe@slcenter.org Email Mornings, 
Afternoons

Yes, my waste hauler 
provides a recycling 
cart/dumpster

Yes, my waste hauler 
provides a recycling 
cart/dumpster

Not sure 

No It adds more work., It 
would be an added 
cost.

No The building did not 
offer recycling options. 

The landlord handle 
the CAM. We use 
what is available.

Jimmy Wong 857-919-1268 Jcrestaurantgroup@gmail.com Email Afternoons

Jamie's on Union Yes, my waste hauler 
provides a recycling 
cart/dumpster

Jamie Kaye  // 
owner 

713-907-1275 jamiek1959@gmail.com Email Mornings

Woops! Yes, my waste hauler 
provides a recycling 
cart/dumpster

Natalie Bankmann // 
Employee 

617-678-2914 nbankmann10@gmail.com Email Evenings

House of Tandoor No Ram Dhital 617-992-4682 dhitalgi@gmail.com Email Afternoons

Union Street Yes, my waste hauler 
provides a recycling 
cart/dumpster

Eiyssa Vidito // 
Assistant Manager 

events@unionst.com Email

11:11 Health Bar No I don't have space for 
recycling dumpster or 
cart., It adds more 
work., It would be an 
added cost., Not a lot 
of recyclable material 

Ana Mada 617-340-6067 Phone Mornings, 
Afternoons

Newton Center Town 
Pizza

Yes, my waste hauler 
provides a recycling 
cart/dumpster

Jalha Khan 617-319-6912 Phone Mornings

Jumbo Seafood Alan (covering for 
manager) & Andy // 
Manager 

617-820-6888 Phone Evenings

Lee's Burgers No Need a separate 
dumpster 

Provide recycling 
dumpster 

Wing Kwan // 
Manager 

617-795-2022 jcrestaurantgroup@gmail.com Email Afternoons

Brimmer and May 
School 

Yes, my waste hauler 
provides a recycling 
cart/dumpster

Bins or outside areas 
dedicated to recycling 

Julian Hickman // 
CFO 

617-278-2370 jhickman@brimmer.org Email Mornings



Buffs Pub No I don't have space for 
recycling dumpster or 
cart.

Donald P Fabrizio 6179471555 fabrifive@yahoo.com Email Mornings

Anna's Taqueria Yes, my waste hauler 
provides a recycling 
cart/dumpster

Tax breaks?

bocca bella cafe & 
bistro

Yes, I take materials to 
recycle at home or at 
a recycling center

Perhaps the city can 
establish a pick-up 
service that would 
come around to the 
establishment on a 
periodic basis. I am 
fortunate that I am 
able to recycle much 
of my recyclables at 
the local RFD in 
Wellesley. Some 
establishments may 
not have the same 
opportunity

Mario Boccabella // 
co-owner 

781-492-0679 marioboccabella@yahoo.com Email Mornings

Boston Marriott 
Newton

Yes, my waste hauler 
provides a recycling 
cart/dumpster

I don't have space for 
recycling dumpster or 
cart., My waste hauler 
"provides" a recycling 
container at a very 
high price.

Too many items to list 
here

Christopher Allen // 
General Manager

617-630-3550 christopher.allen@marriottnewton.com Email Afternoons

Bills Pizzeria Yes, my waste hauler 
provides a recycling 
cart/dumpster

Parag Patel 617-964-1116 billspizzeria1@gmail.com Email Afternoons

Juice Press Yes, my waste hauler 
provides a recycling 
cart/dumpster

Lilliana // Assistant 
Store Manager 

646-901-1437 hr@juicepress.com Phone Mornings, 
Afternoons

Aquitaine Yes, my waste hauler 
provides a recycling 
cart/dumpster

Matt // Assistant 
Manager 

617-734-8400 aqchestnuthill_manager@gmail.com Phone Afternoons

Clover Food Labs Yes, my waste hauler 
provides a recycling 
cart/dumpster

Joseph Finnie // 
Assistant Manager 

616-558-8985 joe@cloverfoodlab.com Phone Afternoons

MIDA Yes, my waste hauler 
provides a recycling 
cart/dumpster

Nestore Poke // 
Assistant General 
Manager 

nestore@midaboston.com Email

Great Harvest No I don't have space for 
recycling dumpster or 
cart., It would be an 
added cost.

City pick up @ a lower 
cost 

Cheryl Cellucci 978-333-9112 cbcellucci@msn.com Email Evenings

Karen's Kitchen,Inc No I don't have space for 
recycling dumpster or 
cart.

Karen Blacker, 
Owner

617-332-2008 kzblacker@gmail.com Email Afternoons

Happy child preschool Yes, I take materials to 
recycle at home or at 
a recycling center

I don't have space for 
recycling dumpster or 
cart., It adds more 
work., It would be an 
added cost.

Newton Center Pizza Yes, I take materials to 
recycle at home or at 
a recycling center

george Poulakos 17813953870 illhikio@aol.com Email Mornings

Echo bridge No I don't have space for 
recycling dumpster or 
cart.

Ward 4 Yes, my waste hauler 
provides a recycling 
cart/dumpster

Walter E. Devine, II 
Owner/CEO,

16172448869 wed@ndlaw.biz Email varies

LeDu Thai Eatery No I don't have space for 
recycling dumpster or 
cart., It would be an 
added cost.

Cholada Aramthip 
GM/Owner

6178521266 Leduthaieatery@gmail.com Email Afternoons

Sunrise of Newton Yes, my waste hauler 
provides a recycling 
cart/dumpster

N/A John Osterman DSC 617-663-1122 Newton.dsc@sunriseseniorliving.com Email Mornings, 
Afternoons, 
Evenings

Mass 5G LLC Yes, my waste hauler 
provides a recycling 
cart/dumpster

Taylor Monteleon 13852169858 taylor@hmcbookkeeping.com Email Afternoons
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